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BIRI,ET

55/cb/t

Varieties anal levels of nitttogen (erowtfr Study) - ereat Field I 195,

Design: 5 ., 5 tatin square.

Area of each plot; O.O223 acre. Area harvested: 0.0118 acre.

Treatments: AIL combilat ions of:
Varieties: Herba; Plunage Archer; Proctor.
Nitrogen: None i O.45 cwt N per acre appliett as r:,itrocha.lk.

BasaL ilressir€l 1.15 cwt coEpound granular ferrif.izer ('17fr p2O5, 1fi
I{r0) per acre, combj-r.e dri].Ied.

Cultivatiorrs, etc.: ploughed: Dec 29, 1954. Sitrochalk applied,
seed conibjne driJ-led rrith placement nacl:-lne at 4 bushels per acre:
Lpt 2, 1955. gprayeci with DI{OC at 5 1b per acre iI 8O ga-lIons;
Uay 11. Conbine harvested: Lug 22. Previous crop: Potatoes.

Stanaiara orror per pJ-ot 3

Grain (at 8fi, O.W.): 2.45 @t per acre or 5.% (20 d.f .).

Ree,ords were nade of the folloring: -
At harvest: - ghoot nuriber, 10OO corn reight

Straw height, N analyses of 5.rain, straw and chaff.

At jlte:nnetliats S3Jnpu.nas (at fortnightly irrtervals from ffiqy-trug.rst):-

Dry seight of. strar artl ears
Shoot nunber
I€ai area
Stralv height.

Surmsry of Results

crajn (af Bff- Uy matter): cwt per acre

Ni swt per acre

V.lriety
PlLruage
Archer

None
0.r.6

Mean (:O.Zt 
1

Differe.nce (.t.Az1

.Herta

48"5
55.6

52,0
+7 .1

(l1.oo)
t+3.9
Ao.5

Proctor

51.0
52.7

51.8

+1.7

47.8
49,.6

48.7

+1.8
(to.82)

\2.3
-5.3

Mean dqy rrc.ttec ft as harvested: 87.6
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